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ACCoUNT NUNBER OFFICE OF COUNTY ASSESSOR, CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON " cope numeER

P s AR PMO

SECTION......... 1 O ................. TDWNSHIP...QN ..... ] RAHBE.-..:I...O.w.w.M. MAR NO. 51& mﬁ i C "

4600 LaT sLOCK e T "

TAX LDT NUMBER ND. e 1= EIPPRS ADDITION...ceeeeeiecniaeneanees RN BT Yireseswsssssmsssvessasnsesiai

DEED REQDRD T

oty M LEGAL DESCRIPTIDN veam |vorume] eage | REMANIG,

s Y 0 :

Weiderhorn, Andrew A/Tiffany A *ﬁ° ——WD 08122-99 875 | 038 |07-11-95 °

j 46 410« -18< E

Q/V/’\DU \ QCD 8+19-96} 906 |834 | 7-18-96 :

L Y |
'97 Includes TL 4700 daf / /|

That por of the SEi (SW#) of the NW% of Sec 10, in
T6N, R10W, WM, daf: BAAP 419.1' E of the ¥ sec cor on
the W Tine of sd Sec 10; th N 100'; th W 50'; th S 100"

the £ 50' to the pob, sd tr being a por of the J.3J. Lok | §
DLC No. 37 insd T & R. 10-20-97 BC97-129 10-10-97:
L 179 |232 :
: 281 {160 i
DC 562 1176 H-11-81
WD 562 {175 P-18-81
WD 904 (449 H-21-96

WD 906 837 {[-18-96
'97 Less TL .4601 daf:

Beg at the most Nly NE cor of that tr of 1d conv to
Andrew & Tiffany Wiederhorn by d rec in bk 875 pg 38,
D/R, CC, .0;sd pt of beg bears E 280.01 ft fm th inter
of the C/L of Cottage Avenue w th S bndry of 12th ST
“ as rec on the plat of Gearhart Park; th S01°57'W alg
the E bndry of sd tr 100.00 ft; thE alg the N bndry of |
sd tr 37.39 ft to the most Ely NE cor of sd tr; th S
a1? the E bndry of sd tr 136.60 ft to the tpob of the
f 1d: th cont S alg sd E bndry 88,33 ft;

fo d?sz tr ? _

th W 114.71 Tt; th NO1°57'E 88.38 ft; th E 111.71 ft & 1

L " to the tpob. Cont 10,000 sq ft. 10-20-97 AC97-129  [10-10-97
) ‘ R T Y Pt .
L e m e i SR e e
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4600

Loar BLoOCK

ADDITION e

e
TAX LOT NUMBER

INDENT EACH NEW

\ LEGAL DESCRIPTION
COURSE TO THIS LINE

DEED RECORD

ACRES

YEAR IVULUMEI PAGE

REMAINING

v

222-626 cont.

Parcel No. 1

Beg at the SW cor of the Nw2
T6N R1OW WM;

th runn E

th N 4.16

th W 6.35

th S 4.16 chains;

to the pl of beg,

Exc thfrom the foll:

of Sec 10 in

6.35 chalnsgi
chains; -
chains;

Baap 419.1' E of the ¥ US sec cor common to
Secs 9 & 10, in T6N RIOW WM;

th N 10071;

th W 50t;

th S 1007;

th E 50' to the pob.

Parcel No. 2

Comm at the NW cor of the SW} of Ssc 10 in
T6N R1OW WM, O, runn

th E 6.35 £hains;

th S 7 chains;

th W 6.35 chains;

th N 7 chains to pob.

Easement

Dezendorf, James C. & Nancy R.

Williams, Homer G. 1/2 & Rembold, Wayne C. 1/2 Wb 11-7

_ Mortg. Deed 11-7
Johnson, G. Fritz

s

(OVER)

Spec. WD 6-]
Esmt 8-2
Eamt 3-1

'75

-77
4-79
1-79
7-80

418

461
461
501
506
520

323-3P6

449-453

454-458 ‘
943 | 5-10-79
739 |7-16-79
601 _
603 | 2-5-80
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seerion. LOQ xownswip._. 8. &) ravee. LOW.w.m. | mam wo... 10 _CRBI0L O
46 Lar BLOCK LT
TAX LOT NUMBER [ T WP (31~ . ADDITHIN. e e raremarcacrcacvessansen s neaesns BlTY..GB&I‘.har.t_-...f
DEED RECGRD ACREE
NDE: CH NEW .
ct;uns:TrgAf::ns Euue" LEGAL DESCRIFTION vear |vawums| pace REMAINRNE
, 222 {626

Parcel No. 3

Baap 60" W of the SW cor of Lot 11 in Blk
11 in Gearhart Park, and runn

th W 250! & parall with the S line of sd
Lot 11; )
th 8 and parall with the E line of ad lot, | S

1001 ; _
th B and parsall with the 84 S line of sd
lot, 250'; and
th N 100! to beg, being the sasme land conv
to H. Russell Albee by Dorald B. Stuart & others
I by that cert deed rec in Bk 49 at pg 545, D/R of
€CC,0, in the C of Gearhart, C of C , S of 0.

Parcel No. 6

A par of prpty in Sesc 10, T6N R1OW WM, beingd
a por of the J.J.Louk DL€, being mpdafs

Baap wh 1s 314.0' E and 100.8!' S of the
intersec of the cen line of Cottage A ve. and the
S 1line of 12th St. in the C of Gearhart, sd
pt being the NW cor of that cert tr desc in D
from C.H. Watzek & wf to &mily O'Toole rec in
Bk 199, pg 275, D/R; .- ’

th runn S alg the W line of sd O'Toole tr
and a S1ly ext of the W line of sd tr a dis of g
745' m or 1, to & pt wh {s E of the SE cor of- %
that cert tr conv by Marjorie Holcomb Falling, , : S
et a1 to F. Breske:by deed rec in Bk 113, pg
179, D/R; e

3 >

th W a dis of 75', m/1 to the SE cor of sd
Breske tr; '

- th N alg the E line of sd Breske tr and
the E line of that cert tr con by Morton M.
-‘Spaulding, exec to F. Breske by deedrec in
Bk 71, pg 157, D/R, a dils of 736,56' to the
NE cor of the tr conv to F. Breske by sd D rec
in Bk 71, pg 157, D/R;

th cont N a dis of 8! m pr 1, to a pt in the
S line of that cert tr conv by H. Russell Albes|
& wif to Albert H. Harding by D rec in Bk 71, pg
320, D/R; (over)
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REMAINING

Ely cont thof a dis of 70', m or 1, to the pob,

)1
th E alg the 8 1line of sd Harding tr and an

in the C of Gearhart, C. of C, s’ of 0. .

Parcel No. 4

Beg at the NE cor of Lot 1, Blk 11, Redondo
Add. to Gearhart’ Park;

th E alg the S 1ine of 12th St. a dis of
123" m or 1, to the W 1line of Cottage Ave;

th S alg the W line of Cobtage Ave. a dis
of 108. B31';

th W and paral with 12th St. a dis of 123!,
m or 1, to the E line of sd Blk 11;

“th N'alg;the E line of sd Blk 11, a dis of
108.83' to the pl of beg, 5it in the C of =
Gearhart, C or C, S of Q.

Parcel No. 7

A mrc of prop in Sec 10, T6N R1OW WM, being
a por of the J.J.Louk DLC, belng mpdaf

Beg at the SE cor of that cert tzt conv by
H. Russell Albee and wf to Albert H. Harding
by deed recdd in Bk 71, pg 320, D/R, sd pt
being 100 ft & of the 1ntersec of the E 1n of
Cottage Ave. and the S 1 ne of 12th St. in the
C of Gearharty;
' th S 8.83 ft to a pt in the N line of that
cert tct conv by Morton M. Spaulding, executor
t; F. Breske by deed recdd in Bk 71, pg 1957,
D/R

th E alg the N line of sd Breske tract a
dist of 230 ft, m or 1, to the N E cor of sd
tract; .

th N 8.83 ft to a pt 1n the S line of sd
Harding tract;

th W alg the S line of sd Hardlng tract a dist

of 230 ft, m or 1, to the pob, in the C of
Gearhart, C of C, S of 0,
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2 uLNT NUMEE —r et e e Y ASSESSOR, CLATSOP COUNTY, DREBON CBDE NUMBER
. ARiAL PHOTE
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45 Lor BLOCK - S
TAX LOT NUMBER T < F U NOD..cceercraaanes ADDITION. . coniemeeevrececncenaas aIry Ge srhart -
INDENT EACH NEW DEED RECORD ACREE 3
Scnunse TO THIS LlNEi LEGAL DESCRIPTION vEAR Ivm.umc PAGE REMAINING
¥ 151| 657 ‘
Comm at & pt 60' S of the SE cor of Lot 11, 19| 6985

in Blk 11, Gearhart Psrk;

th runn S 100!;

th W 50! parall to the S bdy of Blk 11;

th N 100¢;

th E 50! to the pob, in Gearhart Park, sit
in CC, S of O.

19-695 7

Comm at a pt 60' S of the SE cor of Lot 11
in Blk 11, Gearhart Park;

th runn S 100°';

th E parall to the S bdy of Blk 11 to the
W line of Co Rd;

th N alg Co Rd 100' to S 1line of 12th
St;
th W alg sd S 1line of 12th St. to the pob.

(Written for tax-lotting purposes only)
Exc E 30' for Street pur |6-24471 3,7-578-580

Deed '75 | 415 {761-762
- Pugh, Victor E. & Corrine G. .
Pugh, Corinne G. Death Cert. 09-02-83 [603 | 046 08-15h83é
Benson, Adolph H./Evelyn M. WD 5-25-88 694 248 |4-29-88
BENSON, Evelyn M. DC 3/3/93 | 806 [991 2/23/93"
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t__ 6_10_10_C_R_04600__ 100, 10-05 iz OF REAL PROPERTY
FARCEL mtoin| CoDE = COUNTY ASSESSOR’S OFFICE
MAP NUMBER ]NUMBER REALPROP; AREA =
LOT NU =
fiffi mmmmmrmmmmu il l"!i:lll”’ [ nlhllﬂll’II"'lul'lhm :2 i"!'ﬁ:m“m” el
tndent each new DESCRIPTION AND Date of entry jDeed Record Acres
course to this point RECORD OF CHANGE on this card {Vol. PG, Remaining

'97 Less TL 4602 daf:

Beg at the most Nly NE cor of that tr of 1d con to
Andrew & Tiffany Wiederhorn by d rec in bk 875 pg 38,
D/R, CC, 0; sd pt of beg bears E 280.01 ft fm the

inter of the c/1 of Cottage Avenue w the S bndry of
12th ST as rec on the plat of Gearhart Park; th .
S01°57'W alg the E bndry.of sd;tr 100.00 ft; th E a1c
the N bndry of sd tr 37.39 ft to the most Ely NE cor
of sd tr; th S alg the E bndry of sd tr 224.93 ft to
the tpob of the fol desc tr of 1d: th cont S alg sd
E bndry 106.00 ft;th W 118.32 ft; th NO1°57'E 106.06
ft; th E 114.71 ft to the tpob. Cont 12,351 sq ft. |10-20-97 AC9%-129;10-10-97

1e Creor

We+derhorn, Andrew A/Tiffany A. WD | 8-22-95 1875/ 038 7-11-95
Wiederhorn, Tiffany.A. WD [01-04-99 | 985 760{10-13-98
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ACTOUNT NUMBER OFFICE OF COUNTY ASSESSOR, CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON TODE HUMBES
X N "
SECTION......... 1 0 ................. mwusmp-,.@!\.‘ ..... s muua....}.gw.w.n. MAF NB, 619 mﬁ - ;
4600 LBT BLOCK e
TAX LDT NUMBER [T = T 7 [ = PO, =L v S N [= 12 o OO
oy e ] LEGAL DESCRIPTION S I R e
L ¥
Weiderhorn, Andrew A/Tiffany A —WD 08t22-9% 875|038 |07-11-95
QCD 8+19-96| 906 | 834 | 7-18-96
'97 Includes TL 4700 daf
That por of the SE} (SW}) of the NWi of Sec 10, in
T6N, R10W, WM, daf: BAAP 419.1' E of the % sec cor on
the W line of sd Sec 10; th N 100'; th W 50'; th S 100";
the E 50' to the pob, sd tr being a por of the J3.J. Lok | 3
DLC No. 37 in sd T & R. 10-30-97 AC97-129 | 10-10-97%
L 179 |232 :
281 1160
DC 562 (176 Pp-11-81
WD 562 {175 P-18-81
WD 904 1449 p-21-96
WD 906 {837 [-18-96
'97 Less TL.4601 daf:
Beg at the most Nly NE cor of that tr of 1d conv to
Andrew & Tiffany Wiederhorn by d rec in bk 875 pg 38,
D/R, CC, .0;5d pt of beg bears E 280.01 ft fm th 1nter
of the C/L of Cottage Avenue w th S bpdry of 12th ST
as rec on the plat of Gearhart Park; th S01°57'W alg .
the E bndry of sd tr 100.00 ft; thE alg the N bndry of |
sd tr 37.39 ft to the most Ely NE cor of sd tr; th S
al? the E bndry of sd tr 136.60 ft to the tpob of the
fo d$32 tr pf 1d: th cont S alg sd E bndry 88,33 ft;
th W 114.71 TT; th NO1°57'F 88.38 ft; th E 111.71 ft j
- to the tpob. Cont 10,000 sq ft. 10-20-97 %C97-I29 10-10-97
. , 4
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T wowes®~  *~ OFFICE OF COUNTY ASSESSOR, CLATSOP CDUNTY, DREGON- COBE NUMBER

AERIAL PHOTO

10W .,

BECTION..o.oov. Y s TOWNSHIP.._.. L. S| RANGE...L..0L. W, MAP NO
4600 0T BLOCK

e ) .
TAX LDT NUMBER [T TSR [X] » P ADDITION e R [ ~1

...............................

DEED RECORD ACRES

\ INDENT EACH NEW LEGAL DESCRIPTION
COURSE TO THIS LINE . YEAR ’VDLUME’ PAGE

1
222-626 cont.

REMAINING

Parcel No. 1

Beg at the SW cor of the NW% of Sec 10 in
T6N R1OW WM; 4

th runn E 6.35 chainsj

th N 4,16 chains; :

th W 6.35 chains;

th 8 4.16 chains;

to the pl of beg,

Exc thfrom the foll:

Baap 419.1' E of the ¥ US sec cor common to
Secs 9 & 10, in T6N R1OW WM;

th N 10013

th W 50t;

th S 1001;

th E 50' to the pob.

Parcel No. 2

Comm at the NW cor of the SW} of Sec 10 in
T6N R1OW WM, O, runn

th E 6.35 £hains;

th S 7 chains;

th W 6.35 chains;

th N 7 chains to pob.

Easement '75 | 418 | 323-3R6
Dezendorf, James C. & Nancy R.

Williams, Homer G. 1/2 & Rembold, Wayne C. 1/2 WD  11-7-77 | 461 |449-453

, Mortg. Deed 11-7-77 | 461 |454-458 '
Johnson, G. Fritz . Spec. WD 6-14-79| 501 [ 943 | 5-10-79

Esmt 8-21-79 | 506 | 739 |7-16-79
Eamt 3-17-80 | 520 |601

: ‘ (OVER)
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46 Lov BLOCK .7
Ta% LOT NUMBER N eeeemaeeeememeee e aeaane [N T ADDITION. e eeeeoeeeeecomneoeeeenmmssessmemsmesnes crv..Gearhart ...
DEED RECORD scneE
INDENT EACH NEW E
'!COURSI TG THIS :LINE : LEGAL DESCRIFTION vear |verums| page REMAINRG

)'f

Parcel No. 3 '

Baap 60" W of the SW cor of Lot 11 in Blk
11 in Gearhart Park, and runn

th W 250' & parall with the S line of sd
Lot 11; .

th 8 and parall with the E line of sd lot, R

222|626

100¢; )
th E and parsll with the sd S line of sd
lot, 250'; and

th N 100' to beg, being the same land conv
to H. Russell Albee by Domald B. Stuart & others
by that cert deed rec in Bk 49 at pg 545, D/R of]
cC,0, in the C of Gearhart, C of C , S8 of O,

Parcel No. 6
A par of prpty in Ssc 10, T6éN R10W WM, being
a por of the J.J.Louk DL€, being mpdafs
Baap wh 1s 314.0' E and 100.8!' S5 of the
intersec of the cen line of Cottage A ve. and the
S 1line of 12th St. in the C of Gearhart, sd
pt being the NW cor of that cert tr desc in D
 from C:H. Watzek & wf to £mily O'Toole rec in
[ Bk 199, pz 275, D/R; . )
th runn S alg the W line of sd 0'Toole tr
and a Sly ext of the W line of sd #4r &4 dis of
745' m or 1, to a pt wh {s E of the SE cor of-
that cert tr conv by Marjorie Holcomb Failing,
et a1l to F. Breske:by deed rec in Bk 113, pg
179, D/R; oot
b 1
th W a dis of 75', m/1 to the SE cor of sd
Breske tr; ‘
~ th N alg the E 1ine of sd Breske tr and
the E line of that cert tr con by Morton M.
-Spaulding, exec to F. Breske by deed rec in
Bk 71, pg 157, D/R, a dis of 736.56' to the
NE cor of the tr conv to F. Breske by sd D rec
in Bk 71, pg 157, D/R;
th cont N a dis of 8! m pr 1, to a pt in the
2 l%ni oﬁlghat ;erﬁ tr conv by H. BRussell Albee
w o) ert H. Hardin
320 DJR: g by D rec in Bk 71, pg
(ower)
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f‘ 6_10_10_C_B_04600 1004 10-05 = OF REAL PROPERTY
FARUEL TN CODE g COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
MAP NUMBER 1NUMBERIR PROPg AREA =
ll”“““’Il”“”l““f“” hf! 1! Mln ilil”’HH i HIHHH’II"Ilullllllmlli ;"!L‘“"“MER” i
indent each new DESCRIPTION AND Date of entry jDeed Record Acres
course to this point RECORD OF CHANGE on this card Vol PG, Remaining

'97 Less TL 4602 daf:

Beg at the most Nly NE cor of that tr of 1d con to
Andrew & Tiffany Wiederhorn by d rec in bk 875 pg 38,
D/R, CC, 0; sd pt of beg bears E 280.01 ft fm the

inter of the c/1 of Cottage Avenue w the S bndry of
12th ST as rec on the plat of Gearhart Park; th .
S01°57'W alg the E bndry.of sd;tr 100.00 ft; th E a]c
the N bndry of sd tr 37.39 ft to the most Ely NE cor
of sd tr; th S alg the E bndry of sd tr 224.93 ft to
the tpob of the fol desc tr of 1d: th cont S alg sd
E bndry 106.00 ft;th W 118.32 ft; th NO1°57'E 106.06
ft; th E 114.71 ft to the tpob. Cont 12,351 sq ft. |[10-20-97 AC9%-12910-10-97

,b Crrov

We+derhorn, Andrew A/Tiffany A. WD | 8-22-95 875/ 038 7-11-95
Wiederhorn, Tiffany.A. WD [01-04-99 | 985 760/10~13-98
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Control No. : STATE OF OREGON peRMIT NO. /=169
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

$ 91000
Fee
New Construction [:I Repair D Other
Permit Issued To _20drew & Tiffany Wie 6N 10 10CB Alﬂﬂ.(Mhmrc.)(Mp
(Property Owner's Name) (Township) f‘(\?ange) (Section) (Tax Lot / Acct. No.) '#-L (County)
1
F Street Gearhart ALY thé’fciﬂ 10-27-97
(Road Location) (City) (Issued by - Sign7‘ure (Date Issued)
PERMITS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE
ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERTY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)
SPECIFICATIONS .
. Alternative-
EXPIRATION DATE __October 27, 1998 TYPE OF SYSTEM Bottomles i
. , Design Sewage Flow & Gallons/Day
Dosing-septic
Tank Volume _1100  Gallons Disposal Trenches O Seepage Bed(s) O _36_0_ Square Feet
. 36 . - - ; = ’
ngmug P%r}ﬁ@ﬁt_— 'chgfgivatim Minimum Depth inches. Linear Feet
Equal O Loop O Serial O Pressurized X Minimum Distance Between Trenches =
Total Rock Depth ___—_____ inches. Below Pipe —__—____inches. Above Pipe —— __ inches. O Rake Sidewall
NSO 861~3280

ecial Conditions (Follow Attached Plot Plan) InStall in accordance with plans & specifications submitted.

lectrical permlt required at time of pre-cover inspection. Sand sieve analysis must be

approved prior to placement. Refer to property line boundaries as defined in book 875, page 38

deed records, Clatsop Co. Use reinforced .concrete wall between filters. Septic tark to ke set kack
/ VT i ncl 5¢ falidlra1as’ v 1in 0

2 — ai o
Fﬁﬁgﬂ,\rl{E? INEE ]gll.ol REQUIR Dfru%oarl\’gA LI Of 2

As-Built Drawing
with Reference Locations

Bill Bergerson Const.Co. | See as-built plot lan:
Installer BN submitted by Llanstaglera

Final Insp. Date

O Inspected By

O Issued by Operation of Law

KXpre-cover inspection waived
pursuant to OAR 340,
Division 71

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate is issued as evidence of satisfactory completion of an on-site
sewage disposal system at the location identified above.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this on-site disposal system will function indefinitely
without failure.

(Authorized Signature) (Title) (Date) (Office)

DEQ/WQ—121—(R 1/94)

A=l r ANy



JAN—B9-928 BT :26 PN BE?gERSDN CONST TES 78T F.02

; | ~ DEPT. OF EVINOHMENFAL:
FINAL INSyECTION REQUEST AND NUTICE ngégﬂﬁ%‘w‘ Aty

> r i el

" ns’;sj;:c :;:n 3:: ;Zt‘;i\g’rcl;::c:gz;;lltgzmo?f ;54 665, OQIRQB43?:7I;I7Q acd QAR 340-71-175, the systemn installjc ynd}ogmlggs

X . . : nvironmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when o ' 1l

; ;;;1 (:nfe: {sﬁtcr for which a permit was issued is completed (sxcept for the hack(illing ot Jvc:n@?‘ﬁw A ',?1,1 ICH OFFICE
Sepanmen (O: A gent) hlaq 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction after the official noti ﬁ the

o ! pent) elects (o waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled earlier. Reccipfjand acceptance

¥ 1his complet ; . \
corpleted form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the pre-cover

aspection  Please complete all four sections of the form and ¢ i '
. etum i tesued (L 0o
'ntermnined to be incomplete will ) t 10 the office that issued the permit. Fo . that ase

ECTION 1: BASIC INFORMATION.
‘roperty Owner&W Permit Number 22-,23 .CountS!. . ﬁrﬁg/"

Township & A ; Range Jo W ; Section fo €8 ; Tax LotyfZ00 ; Tax Acct. #

ob Location e
Jate System Construction Completed /~9-9¢ . Dae Submitted to DEQ or Agent _| -
‘ECTION 2: MATERIALS LIST, Identify and list all materials used in the system’p construction.

FPIPE AND ;ZEMGS:
All 2" Pipe - 200 PSI- PVC 1120

T4 Al 2" Fittings - PVC D2466 SCH 40
All 4" Pipe - PVC 1245413 ASTM D-3034
ABS ASTM F-£253-93
AH £ Fittings - ASTM 030333034 - PVC 1120

— — Fitlings - ABS 02661 -

ALL 4" PIPE - OUTSIDE D-BOY!
) ASTM ES10 11.5-90-2WV
« . PVCASTM D2729 121

TANKS:
¢ oo 100Q Gailon Norwesco Poly Tank
¢ 00 Galion Narwesco Poly Dosing Tank
. _______F 1000 Gailon Michaels Combo
RISERS:
& orenco
—— L
o enme Poto Tech

Michael's
PUMPS AND PUNP SUPPLIES: 007
mp $173

7"’Mc°§P33Pu p Raﬂﬂdss /9,9_'/

m
High Head Pump P225105HHF
8.J. Electro 101 High taewnm Float ,
8.4, Electro 18 880 120V Pump Switc
& Orenco Floats and Alarms
_______F Orenco Efffuent Screen €5 1840

DISTRIBUTION BOX

s Bargeruon Concrele D-Box ¥204
. Tul-Tie DBOY

TER MATER
. ; ‘
- Al ﬁ_ Johnsoft 1+1/2" (o 3/47 Crushed Rock
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Property OwnerANVOREW Wi EDER HoR~ Permit Number & 7 - 33 County _d ALATS0FP
SECTION 3: AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of
. NORTH and show the locations of all wells within 200 feet of the system.
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SECTION 4: CONSTRUCTION WAS PERFORMED BY:
____ Property Owner (Permittee)
¢~ Sewage Disposal Service Business: JEREERSO A Cowsl: . 3 5413
T (Print Full Business Name) {License{ Number)
notice is correct, and that the construction of this system was in

I certify the information provided in this Is c
accordance with the permit and the rules regulating the ¢co

(QAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).

nstruction of on-site sewage disposal systems

O /=2 [ ~F-95
(Tide) (Date)

01/09/98 19:22 TX/RX NO.3201 P.003

........................




DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENT LTy
REGEIVED @

.\

| 5. PCT 8 1997
. 8 x
| . NGRTE COAST BRANCH OFFIC
WIEDERHORN GUEST HOUSES | & "WARRENTON
g =
sERMTOV WAl T2 A et o
SCALE . 1 "= 25 \ // / o ‘
: 11,71 ’ kz 1“ :
8/8/97 » ,]0 Rk Thh w/l/(v 2 I[ T
[TV A it
*‘Iwﬁ;:}’l @ 10,0 o’.saif"// / [ =
’ RYE
| A
5 " 5 o
W //‘ % ?ia
'Y ™
—~— 8
| W
g
o
L 15
7
/"! 36* BEECH TREE 1 P",RCEIZ 2 W“/f/ pow // re ’/ 0.5
. ; e / PP’DV{(/ y
| jC - 74—/
t
. ! <
g | :
7 ' i i
g
Vel oprem ek g N
‘ L SN .
‘;- 10 .
N N 90°00°00°
7 118.32
isém&r\ord

WALL




LorC SwrEEpP 90 £ SCREW o SMHIIELO

S
R

s/

| 244 l

'.:O o O o \
: ¢
24 DEG sACO S

|

L

535%-..  ¢" Rock

pc’wfy Dereled | 15

/rL/?/,)/zv c Jo Ty -7

Bergerson Constr.
Rt 1 vox 795
Seaside, GR 97128



BERGERSON CONSTRUCTION
MATERIALS LIST

PIPE AND FITTINGS:
&~ All 2” Pipe - 200 PSI - PVC 1120
¢~ All 2” Fittings - PVC D2466 SCH 40

All 4” Pipe - PVC 12454-13 ASTM D-3034

L~ ABS ASTM F-628-93

All 4” Fittings - ASTM D3033-3034 - PVC 1120

L~ Fittings - ABS 02661
ALL 4”7 PIPE - OUTSIDE D-BOX:
____ ASTM F810 11-5-90-2W
____ PVCASTM D2729 T21
TANKS:
—___ 1000 Gallon Norwesco Poly Tank
____ 500 Gallon Norwesco Poly Dosing Tank
_&~ 1000 Gallon Michaels Combo
RISLERES:
_&~ Orenco
— Norwesco
_____ Roto Tech
__ Michael's
PUMPS AND PUMP SUPPLIES:
—_ Hydronic OSP 33 Pump 51739-007
Bras®00 Pump

GRownt>=0ss /[ /P -12

High Head Pump P225105HHF
-~ S.. Electro 101 High Level Alarm Float

S.J. Electro 15 SSD 120V WP Pump S\ntch

:;Orenco Floats and Alarms
Orenco Effluent Screen ES 1840
BUTION BOXES.
Bergerson Concrete D-Box #204
Tuf-Tite D-Box
FILT TERLAL:

__ &~ Johnson 1-1/2” to 3/4” Crushed Rock
____ Moeller Sand and Gravel Sand

/

fl

FILTER M# TERIAL PROTECTION:

60 Ib. Craft Paper
_+Filter Fabric - OR TYPAR 3201
OTHER:

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

ABSELAE Kok



SYSTEM HEAD CALCULATIONS

STATIC HEAD: (vertical elevation difference from the pump
base to the pressure distribution laterals)
___._‘f..___ feet

SYSTEM ALLOWANCE: (includes distribution piping losses
and a five foot residual head discharge at the
distribution laterals)

10* feet

FRICTION HEAD: (transport pipe friction loss at flow
rate)

(a) Calculate Flow rate:

Diameter of orifices......; ..... 4 inch

Number of orifices = N = A

orifice discharge rate = = .4/ gpnm

Total gallons per minute = N X R = _27 gpm

(b) Calculate Friction Head Loss:

Length of transport pipe = P (in feet) 25

Friction loss coefficient = L (see .reverse side) /10"
Friction Head = PXL = 15 feet

TOTAL DYNAMIC HEAD (TDH): (sum of static head, system
allowance and friction head)

Jt.15 feet

HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS:
poMp DUTY: A7  gpm @ /4-25 TDH
BRAND: _ ©Rocp/~055

MODEL: 2P —12 HORSEPOWER: __ 2

CAPACITY: TDH @ GPM, and

GPM @ TDH

Footnote: * in absence of specific head loss calculations,
use 10 feet for this factor.



GRUNDFOS % o
Series AP Stainless Steel Submersible Sump & Uity Pump

- Submittal Data 3350 RPM 60 Hertz

JOB , T T T T T
ﬂ ENC Post-it” Fax Note 7671 Dawab-q"] [gbs? ﬁ
e feor [P LAave o P s e Wit il
SUE Co./Dept. 'DE@ Co. TE:
—— Phon- ' 2 Phone &
—A-ﬂ: ax > Fex# e
| oni —&—w 2l=%2.57 E:
Wiy (g SPECIFICATION REF:
LQUANTITY- | . TAG NO. - | " MODEL NO.. | GPN:|: FEET. | \VQLT | PHASE | . ' COMMENTS
- 118 1
1186 1
Performance Curve - Technical Data
FLOW RANGE: 8- 78 U.S. GPM
© ' TEMPERATURE RANGE:
32* - 131°F (0° - §5°C) Continuous
3¢ - 188°F (0° - 70°C) Intermittent
(Totatly submerged)

30
Mininum Pumping Level: 1% Inch
Naximum Salid §2e: 7/is fnch @. @

HEAD (FT)
8

Appllcaﬂons - |
Use for: Do not use for:
. Effvent
Cloar or ditty sump walsr Raw sewage
Grey waisf and wasio walor Fammables

Deaining ponds. piis and tsnis  Highly comosive liquids

tanks, Draining poois & cpas
’ Light Chomicad
9 L) " »
FLOW (GPM) * Fush aftar use

E!ectncal Data and Dlmensions

<% BN .- 4 "5'."‘,:,

Mbde' f,' :' N B A e ERERMEE by ;
L L ~:Voilr Watits | Ampd |

AP 12 Y 1 113 400 &0

sy AN I T AT TR 1 5 -

*Nol including Float Switth (for Fioal Swich, add an additions} 1 /lbs.)

Construction Materials

Stainleas Steel: . .

AlS] 318 S.8. Pump Steeve, Stator Housing, Shafl )

AIS] 804 S.5. Strainer, Pump Housing, Impeller, Lock Nut, Fastaners, “ 1.
P8 Pump Handle {Nameplaie) )
Compoundad Carbor:  Bearinge
NBR: O-Ring G e QU —

. Neoprene: Power Cord Jacket, Optional Float Switch Jacket, Grommet Powor card length: 10 1. &nd 25 . standard,
Sliicon Carbide/Silicon Carbide: Shall Seal fioat swilch length: 10 ft ana 25 ft. avaliable.
168" sump sixs recommandsd for bast operation

of wide angla mechanical float switch.

BRI negionm Cacmars: M.f..,,,.,"pa.,.m » Chicngo, 1L (MCA‘DMTX'SMMWA m 187
""""" Pivonm: { a&-’slﬁﬁ-m (800 332-138% EEINTED M U
Conaan: mw » Mewoem ADOGICE. N1

07/16/97 15:08 TX/RX NO.1532 P.001 i



OCT-22-1997 13:39 FROM P17 ' ELSTROM CONSTRUCTIDN TO e 8613259 P.B2

' . tonrst
Coricrete Wall Section
(for a bottomless sand filter)

(m. x 36 inside dnmenszon) _
’ *i:_’:,./ 30 Mil PVC Lmer Apron

1 ' . -—-?_
'6_ Locm 8ol

1 1/4” PVC SCH 40

Bl
—— AL =¥ H _
- fe penetm con

- g Undérdrqin media long Typ.
— : ' Ona (1} center Nor‘th wall

S N AL Min. 24" cont. past, each comer.
24" Medium sand 551 2#“0
(See speciﬁcc’cions) XA o mmu";' gm a“cf
7 e 1/3

- 6“. 3" Un&erﬂr’uin Medig
_ .37 Drain Media

36” | \ #4 Rebor 127 0. c.euchwuy
.z
%

oced m m

l
1

o NOTE:  CONCRETE, SALL BE READY-MX WITH CEVENT

~ CONFORMING TO: ASTM C150, TYPE 1.~ AND HAVE A CEMENT
-+ CONTENT OF NOT LESS THAN. SIX. (s} SACKS. PER CUBIC YARD
" AND MAYMUM AGGREGATESIZE OF- 3/4”. THE CONCRETE

- SHALL ACHEVE ‘A MINIMUM COMPRESSVE STRENGTH OF
o PSI°IN 28 DAYS. ALL REBARY TO GE A MIN. OF #4 N

# Owner/conimctor to ob&am b ing
permit for ‘concrete "box” if required

by Clatsop County Bulding Official. .. ... > - i A
| . ) e PRE ‘./‘:' :

Jh L»Smti RS ' - . 4

\?%‘):?52? ?359; hEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY - / ZWW Dm"[‘: /\gj ‘77

U ~24

i RECEIVED - /ﬁpw@ffd’ o
TDTQL P.82
0CT 22 1997

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFF|GE22/,97 14:52  TX/RX NO.2552  P.002
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at height of- upper gravel lense.
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SYSTEM HEAD CALCULATIONS
STATIC HEAD: (vertical elevation difference from the pump

pbase to the pressure distribution laterals) 4L
feet

SYSTEM ALLOWANCE: (includes distribution piping losses
and a five foot residual head discharge at the
distribution laterals)

10* feet

FRICTION HEAD: (transport pipe friction loss at flow
rate)

(a) Calculate Flow rate:
Diameter of orifices..... ces o 'é; inch

Number of orifices = N = ¢ 3

i
)
|

orifice discharge rate . 4/  gpm

Total gallons per minute = KR X R = 16 gpm

(b) Calculate Friction Head Loss:
Length of transport pipe = P (in feet) 35

Friction loss coefficient I (see reverse side) .93

i

Friction Head = PXL = -.12 feet

TOTAL DYNAMIC HEAD (TDH): (sum of static head, system
allowance and friction head)

/4. 32 feet

HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS:
powp DUTY: ¢  gpm @ /4 3% TDH
BRAND: _ GRouvrp FosS
MODEL: AP 12 HORSEPOWER: joL
CAPACITY: TDH @ GPM, and

GPM @ TDbH
Footnote: * in absence of specific head loss calculations,

use 10 feet for this factor.
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BERGERSON CONSTRUCTION
MATERIALS LIST

PIPE AND FITTINGS:

__ ¥~ All 2” Pipe - 200 PSI - PVC 1120

_«~ All 2” Fittings - PVC D2466 SCH 40

____ All 4” Pipe - PVC 12454-13 ASTM D-3034
_L~ ABS ASTM F-628-93

____ Al 4” Fittings - ASTM D3033-3034 - PVC 1120
& Fittings - ABS 02661

ALL 4”7 PIPE - OUTSIDE D-BOX:

____ ASTM F810 11-5-90-2W

____ PVC ASTM D2729 121

TANKS:

_____ 1000 Gallon Norwesco Poly Tank

____ 500 Gallon Norwesco Poly Dosing Tank
_t~~1000 Gallon Michaels Combo

RISESS:

_&~"0Orenco

—__ Norwesco

—__ Roto Tech

— Michael's

PUMPS AND PUMP SUPPLIES:

—___ Hydronic OSP 33 Pump 51739-007
-~ BemEs 300 Pump CRoAAF55 /2P —12

—_ High Head Pump P225105HHF
- S.. Electro 101 High Level Alarm Float
_____ 8.l Electro 15 SSD 120V WP Pump Switch
&~ Orenco Floats and Alarms
_~~ Orenco Efflueni Screen ES 1840
DISTRIBUTION BOXES:
____ Bergerson Concrete D-Box #204
— Tuf-Tite D-Box

FILTER MATERIAL.
__&~"Johnson 1-1/2” te 3/4” Crushed Rock
—___ Moeller Sand and Gravel - Sand

" Sewppowrse Sand and Gravel - Sand ARSELLIZ @0(1(
FILTER MATERIAL PROTECTION:

— 60 Ib. Craft Paper
L~ Filter Fabric - OR TYPAR 3201



GRUNDFOS % |
Series AP Stainless Steel Submersible Sump & Uunwy Pump

« Submittal Data 3350 RPM 60 Hertz

JOE N - am - . coa——— S—— [e———— e - -
ENC  Post-it” Fax Note 7671 [Da). (-4 [gis® |/
T . A
cot |® \Jave From 1w L ow Winted
Co./De
SUE ot TDEL ce. TE:
f~—— {Phona ¥ Phone &
APF e — — [E:
— ax
lom =[50 )B01-2259 E:
----- 3710
g SPECIFICATION REF:
L GQUANTITY |- TAG NO. ;| MODEL NO...| GPM:|.FEET | VOLT| PHASE | . COMMENTS
118 1
115 1
Performance Curve Technical Data
FLOW RANQGE: 5-78 U.S. GPM
40 "
i TEMPERATURE RANGE:
: : . 32* - 191'F (0* - 85°C) Gontinuous
\ ! ; 32¢ - 188°F (0° - 70°C) Intermittont
ag ! 4 . (Totally submerged)
Minimum Pumping Level: 13 Inch
E \f\ - . NMaximim Salid Size: 71 inch @ @
h X , S i \
g P . N
] \ Applications
- . . Use for: Do not use for;
o . N Effsent
: : Cloar or dirty sump waler Raw sawage
! Grey water and wasie watcr Fammables
i - - \ Draining ponds, pils and tanis  Highly camosive fiquids
: De-Watering, Draining ana filling
o H . 1anks, Deainityg poois & cpas
g L ight Chomical Mixing”
] 0 L) (1] [
FLOW (GPM) * Flush sfter use
: !
Electrical Data and Dimensions . | Pimensions/ Installation
I AECOEC-I PCUNE TR EEER RTFEAET B TRY JET- R P i’ .t
i /bdel - fj: L B IR R R b 3 L
M" 2d e | e | vone ] Wetks | A | %"w
AP 12 i 1 115 | 400 . 24 z
"ot including Float Switeh {for Float Swatch, add an additional 1 12ibs.) (
Construction Materials
Stainless Steel: .
AlS1 318 8.8. Pump Sleeve, Stator Housing, Shaft
AIS] 304 S.5. Strainer. Pump Housing, impeliar, Lock Nut, Fasteners, B ke
PPS : Pump Handie (Nameplaie) e S , l
Compounded Carbor:  Bearings .
NBR: O-Ring o e 21w >
e Neoprene: Power Cord Jacket, Optiona! Float Switch Jacket, rommet .
Silicon Carbide/Silicon Carbide: Shafl Seal mfmﬁgﬂ& 11 g :LL :nng 3‘;’ ﬁ'i&'ﬁgﬁi
18 sump sizs recommangod for bast operation ‘
of wide angle mechanical float switch.
5 ot Pumpe Corp 533 IV A e TX * 7
R e e e

07/16/97 15:08 TX/RX NO.1532 P.001 E



OCT-22-1997 13:39 FROM P!'TH ELSTROM CONSTRUCTION TO 8613259 P. B2

.'.\

A e,

Concrete Wall Section
(for a bottomless sand filter)
(12 x 38' inside dimension)

1 6"‘* 30 Mil PVC Liner Apron

h,

1 174" BVC SCH 40

Z Pipe penetmtton :
1-3 f long

6" Lodm soil

- 8" \Jnderdrain mL;duq %

One (1) center North wall |
at height of upper gravel lense. |

V
4%
.
36” .k'l\ §4 Rebar 177 . c.euchway
7

s Min. 24" conf, post each: comer.
3./ - 2#4borsm

, continuous lod{;)
7 ploced in middle 1/5

|
t

24" IMedium sand
(See specifications)

- 6::. 3" gn&er&mi‘n Media
3" Drain Medig

l.“t' .l
. v En
g

© ¥ NOTE: CONCRETE SHALL BE READY-MX WITH CEMENT

~ CONFORMING TO: ASTM C150, TYPE I, - AND HAVE A CEMENT

- CONTENT.OF NOT- LESS THAN Sl { 53) SACKS. PER CUBIC 'YARD
- AND MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE OF. 44 THE CONCRETE

© SHALL ACHIEVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE" STRENGTH -OF

o gltz)go PSI*IN 28 DAYS. ALL REBARL TO BE A MIN. OF #4 N

# Owner/contmctor to obtain b ing
permit ‘for ‘concrete "box” if required

by C!atsop County Bulding Official. .. ... > - - r ... ( 3

Jofn L iSpils, RS, r

JS?n '?322& ??sé‘mshéﬁ OF L CORLITY 2M7 Dm “ /RS 97

uly | EN\&IER‘?EP%{JEE&!TA ¢ | /7[/ preu e Jo-24z -
0CT 22 1997

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFl@E25,97 14:52  TX/RX NO.2552  P.002
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OCT—-22-1997 13:39 FROM FRI7Y ELSTROM CONSTRUCTION TO ‘ 89613259 P.B1

FAX

Rich Elstrom Construction Inc.
" P. 0. Box 2798 Gearhart, Oregon 97138 503- 738-0274 Office 503-738-4050 Fax
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KING Mary Louise

From: OL.SON Sherman O

Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 1997 3:00 PM

To: KING Mary Louise

Cc: ILLINGWORTH Dennis; DAROLD Dewey
Subject: FW: Bottomless Sand Fiiters; Common wall

Mary, the issue of the common wall in a bottomless sand filter was evaluated last August. This e-mail string
contains that evaluation. The plywood wall concept is a part of the discussion.

Sherm

From: ILLINGWORTH Dennis

Sent: Friday, September 05, 1997 2:46 PM

To: 'Smits, John'

Cc: ILLINGWORTH Dennis; LORING Martin W; OLSON Sherman O
Subject: FW: Bottomless Sand Filters; Common wall

John,

Below is an e-mail message that went to other OSS staff in regards to your questions. No comments were received
back. The message reflects DEQ reasoning on this issue.

Dennis

From: OLSON Sherman O

Sent: Tuesday, August 12, 1997 3:12 PM

To: ILLINGWORTH Dennis

Cc: LORING Martin W; OLSON Sherman O; DAROLD Dewey; FARRELL Gregory; BAGGETT Robert; COSTELLO Craig;
HEBERLING Paul; BAUMGARTNER Robert P; COX Anne; JOHNSON Daryi S; NICHOLS Dick; HALL Tom

Subject: RE: Bottomless Sand Filters; Common wall

The sand filter rule (340-71-290) was modified effective April 1, 1995 by adding a new subsection (6)(g), which
states "A bottomiess sand filter unit does not require a minimum 10 foot separation between the original and
replacement unit.” Prior to making this addition, the separation distance between the initial and replacement
filters was unclear, some offices required a minimum 10 foot spacing, while others allowed the replacement
construction to be immediately adjacent to the original sand filter. Advise from headquarters in 1992 was to use
an 8 foot spacing so as to insure the integrity of the initial filter, but if the original filter was constructed with a
concrete wall/footing as a barrier, the initial/replacement filters could share the common wall. The 8 foot
separation was believed reasonable, and was consistent with the minimum spacing between disposal trenches.
It was expected the concrete wall would be reinforced and constructed to remain up in spite of the external
loading trying to push the wall over.

As John Smits correctly points out, the common barrier wall will fall over if it is not appropriately anchored. The
solution is through better engineering. Since the purpose of the wall is to keep the original filter physically intact
so that it can be used later (its quite an investment, it will recover from the bioclog), the substitution of a 2X4-
plywood barrier is not likely to accomplish this. However, even with the use of "miracle” wood, appropriate
engineering is a must to keep the barrier wall up.

From: ILLINGWORTH Dennis

Sent: Tuesday, August 12, 1997 9:21 AM

To: OLSON Sherman O

Subject: FW: Bottomless Sand Filters; Common wall
From: flsmits@juno.com{SMTP:jilsmits@junc.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August 12, 1997 9:14 AM

Page 1



To: llingworth.Dennis@DEQ.State. OR.US
Subject: Bottomless Sand Filters; Common wall

At the Davis site in Gearhart, the BSF can be buried 36". With a 42"
total height allowing for 6” underdrain and 6" soil crown at the edges,
the "box' would be 6" above existing and final grade. A concrete wall
along the side common to the initial and replacement filter would appear
o be needed. Even a concrete wall with a footing must have equal
lateral forces exerted against each side. When the filter site is
excavated, 36" deep, the wall would be formed and poured. Since both
sides of the wall would be exposed, there would be no lateral forces
exerted against it and the wall would stand.

But, as the filter side is loaded, the outer side will need to be
backfilled as the filter is being "loaded" with the materials inside
being filled, rising equally. Then if a repair is needed, the failed

filter materials will need to be unloaded against the inside of the
concrete wall when the repair site is excavated or the wall could fall
into the excavation of the repair side. Since the filter will fail due

to plugging of the upper medium sand surface and wastewater may be ponded
in the upper gravel, the lateral forces will be greater than when the
filter was built. So it will be even more critical that the old

materials be removed for say 4 - 6 feet on the inside and then as the
rebuild side is loaded, the failed side would need to be re-filled at the
same rate.

The only way the wall would be able to withstand the anticipated forces
isifitis a 3 sided boxor has a "Z" shape with the returns extending 4
feet each way off the end of the wall.

The bottom line is that the expense of a common concrete wall can't be
justified when the same loading, unloading issues would be involved with
a plywood and 2 x4 box The same difficulty exists even if the wall is

concrete unless built to withstand the load. So, what do we gain except
more expense?

I know what I'm trying to say, but I see it's not very clear.
Your thoughts?

cc: Mark Mead, P.E.

Page 2



KING Mary Louise

From: KING Mary Louise

Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 1997 1:44 PM

To: ILLINGWORTH Dennis; OLSON Sherman O
Cc: DAROLD Dewey

Subject: Wall btwn bottomless SF

Bill Bergerson has submitted plans for new construction of bottomless sand filters on two adjacent parcels.
According to the plot plans, there will be no separation distance betweeen the initial and replacement bottomless
sand filters. For each system, he is proposing to use a wall made from "3/4" P.T. plywood with 30 mil poly
cover." The proposed dimension of the wall will match the height and width of the bottomiess sand filter for each

system.

Is this an acceptable alternative to an engineered reinforced concrete wall?

Mary King 503-861-3280

Page 1



Bill Bergerson
Route 1, Box 595

Seaside, OR 97138

Dear Bill:

I

DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY

October 17, 1997

RE: OSS:CLATSOP COUNTY
TWN 6N, RNG 10W, 10CB, TL 4600 & 4700
OWNER: ANDREW WIEDERHORN

Your recent permit to construct applications cannot be approved at this time because the following items
are absent or incomplete. Until such time that the required items listed are submitted to our office your
application is considered incomplete.

/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
I XXX/

Site development plan
Land Use Compatibility Statement
Septic tank pumping receipt

Plot plan: drawn to scale and accurately showing the location

of all existing and proposed structures, and the proposed location of all on-site
sewage disposal system components. The property boundaries must be
accurately indicated. The location of all wells within 200 feet must be shown.

Existing Sewage Disposal System Description Form

Other: Your proposal to use a plywood barrier with a 30-mil poly cover to
separate the initial and replacement bottomless sand filters cannot

be accepted. Please submit plans for a reinforced concrete wall to separate the
initial and replacement bottomless sand filters. Plans shall be prepared by a
registered professional engineer with relevant experience.

Please return the items that are checked above to:
DEQ-North Coast Branch
19 N. Highway 101
Warrenton, OR 97146

If you have any questions, please call the North Coast Branch Office at 861-3280. Thank you.

cc: Rich Elstrom, P. O. Box 2795, Gearhart, OR 97138

I

Mary King (
DEQ, North Co inch

Natural Resource Specialist

811 SW Sixth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-1390
(503) 229-5696

TDD (503) 229-6993

DEQ-1 @
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—

0CT 8 1997

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE

" |
LAND USE COMPATIBILITY STATEMERT'AMNCN 0N
FOR ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

APPLICANT 'S NAME MAILING ADDRESS - PIRRE
RICH ELSTROM CONST. INC.
P.O. Box 2795
Gearhart, OR 97138
738-0274

(W&D@Lrﬂ CiTY . SIATE 1P

TSP RANGE SECTION TAX LOT OR ACCT %0
Pt
t o ©N (O w Jol G0 $ 4700
P A | SUBDIVISION/PROJECT Lot | aoex COUNTY
'l Ohpeg #2 CLATSOP
T 0
T (0 pecrenty 15 A LOT OF RECORD CREATED BEFORE AUGUST 1, 1581,

PROPOSED LAMD USE

5u155u2%3\c€, SEWALL. DSl . SYSTEN

- N e

STATEMENT OF COMPATIBILI FROM APPROPRIATE LAND USE AUTHORITY
(An equivalent statement may be provided I lleu of this form)

PROFERTT'S ZOMING DESTGRATION
THE ABQVE PROPOSAL HAS GEEX REVIELED ANO FOUNO TO BE:

m/wﬂhﬂﬁkﬁ VITH THE LCRC ACNOAERGED D CONSTSTENT WITH THE
- COMPRERENSIVE PLAN STATCNIDE PLANKING GRALS

D NOT COMPATIELE UITH THE LIDC . D NOT CONSISTENY WITH TRE
ACKHOMUEDGER COMPRENENSIVE PLAN STATEVIDE - PLANNING GOALS

GEASKM FON FIMDING OF COMPATIRILITY / INCOMPATIBILITY

PROGERTY 15 LOCATED: (cCheck ana)

a TNSIDE UREAN GRCUTR ROUNDARY D OUTSIDE URBAN
Rlﬂlﬁ eIty QUTSIDE CITY LINITS GROAMTH BOUNCARY

c'z/ ?// W : o -
BB g T | jo-7-97
4 -~ /

.| CITT/CXMTT CONCURRENCE 1F INSIDE URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY

STGNED l TITLE T ] DATE

r¥rIY 70N



WIEDELHOZN

UEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
RECEIVED

- - 0CT 8 1997
W NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE

PELochTE  ERSTING Pz FaE
SYSTFEM




STATE OF OREGON

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY G &

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIR” ‘ENTAL QUALITY Dar Rec’d [O-%-97
NORTH COAST FICE Da. Jompleted '
19 N. Highway 101 Required Fee qle. o0
Warrenton, OR 97146 Receipt No. Loy
(503) 861-3280 Control No. '
H s « 1
'FOR APPLIG 0" X 13" ¢

'S USE - (PLEASE PRINT)

hndviw  Wied epihoen

D/t C:L\/

Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)
Elston~ (Const .

(Property Owner’s Name)

(Applicant’s Name if Different from Owner)

Legal Description VAN (61 j O oD 0l sts00
of Property (Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
For Parcels in Platted

(Subdivision Name) (Lot Number) (Block Number)

Subdivisions, Indicate

-Proposed Facility

)

}xﬂ Single Family Residence
‘ (Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Othér

(Specify)
'Existing Facility
[ ] Single Family Residence

(Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other

(Specify)

Water Supply

] Public (Community System)
[ 1 Private

(Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.)

APPLICATION FOR:

Site Evaluation Report

XZ

Permit Renewal
Existing System Report
Plan Review

Other (Specify)

N ey — ooy oy iy

Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System
Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System
Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Replace one mobile home with

[ ] Authorization Notice
Purpose of Authorization Notice
[ ] Connect to an existing system
not currently in use

with another or a house
] Replace or rebuild a house
] Addition of one or more bedroom
] Personal hardship '

(
[
(
[ ] Temporary housing
[ ] Other (Specify)

This application will be returnmed if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap-

propriate fee and attachments required in tﬂe ggidance packet.

cket be
information I have furnished is correct,
and its authorized agent permission to enter onto. the
of this application.

cording to instructions in t dance

By my signature, I certify that the
tge Kepartment of Environmental Quality
above described property for the purpose

;?PyCCZLJLﬂ.CtL§ﬁ4%4L)

10-%-97

Your site must be prepared ac-
thi tion
and hereby grant

e_ac an be taken o

D<), Authorized Representative
[ ] Licensed Installer

(Signature)

Owner’'s Mailing Address
L3 (sreanloat DR

(Date)

Applicant’s Mai
il EloTrone Copsi .

License No.

ddress d erent

nitland, O  G75ay

P ol B D755

(canbat O 59,32

Phone Phone

D3R -~ O27f

IW\WCB\WC8690 (7-19-91)

S 738- A0SO
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October 6, 1997 DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY

Andrew & Tiffany Wiederhomn NORTHWEST REGION

P.O. Box 2795
Gearhart, OR 97138 . .

Re: Site Evaluation Report: Twn 6N, Rng 10W, Section 10CB, Portion of Tax Lot 4700
and 4600: Parcel # 2, Clatsop County: 0.23 Acres

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wiederhom:

On September 10, 1997, Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) personnel
conducted an evaluation on the above described property to determine methods of on-site
sewage disposal for which it may be suited. Recently, DEQ received a meets and bounds
description of the above parcel. This approval is contingent upon the property boundaries
as recorded in Book 875, page 38, deed records, Clatsop County, Oregon. This
evaluation and report is based upon current Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ)
regulations governing on-site sewage disposal, Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR)
Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73.

This lot is approved under 340-71-400(5), which allows for special consideration of small
lots overlaying the Clatsop Plains aquifer. This 0.23 acre parcel exceeds the loading rate
of 450 gallons per day (gpd) per one-half acre which would otherwise be required under
these rules. This loading rate is based upon projected nitrate contamination to the
groundwater in unconfined aquifers overlaid with rapidly draining soils.

During the site visit, two test pits were prepared. The soils consisted of loamy, fine and
medium sands. The lot is nearly level.

Based upon the results of this study, the site was found suitable for a 360 ft* bottomless
sand filter system with a new 1,100 gallon DEQ approved dosing septic tank or separate
approved septic tank and dosing tank. The filter will be limited to a minimum depth  John A. Kitzhaber

Governor

of 36 inches taken at the highest point of natural ground surface. The approved area
selected will be no more or no less then 10 feet from the property lines.

2020 SW Fourth Avenue
Suite 400

Portland, OR 97201-4987
(503) 229-5263 Voice
TTY (503) 229-5471
DEQ-1



Andrew & Tiffany Wiederhorn
October 6, 1997
Page 2

Please refer to the enclosed diagram for specifics concerning the location, boundaries
and/or special conditions of the approved site including the future repair/replacment

system.

This system is limited to a dwelling of four bedrooms maximum. The definition of a
“bedroom” means any room within a dwelling which meets minimum habitation criteria
as interpreted and administered by the local building official. The system would have the
capacity to serve a single family dwelling with a peak daily sewage flow of 450 gpd and
an average daily sewage flow of not more than approximately 225 gallons per day.
Premature system failure may occur if either flow limit is exceeded. If you expect your
families water usage to be high, the filter should be made larger. In order to prolong the
life of the system the septic tank/dosing septic tank should be pumped out every four or
five years depending on usage and number of persons occupying dwelling. Use of a
garbage disposal is discouraged.

This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be
further partitioned or subdivided, and that conditions on the subject or adjacent properties
have not been altered in any manner which would prohibit issuance of a permit in
accordance with ORS 454.605 through 454.745 and Administrative Rules of the
Environmental Quality Commission (EQC). Any such subdivision, partitioning or
alteration may void this report. -

WARNING: This is a technical report for on-site sewage disposal only. It may be
converted to a permit only if, at the time of permit application, the property has been
found to be compatible with applicable LCDC-acknowledged local comprehensive land
use plans and implementing measures or the Statewide Planning Goals. The report will -
remain valid until an on-site sewage system is installed pursuant to a construction-
installation permit obtained from the Department of Environmental Quality, or until
earlier cancellation, pursuant to EQC rules, with written notice thereof by the Department
to the owners according to DEQ records or the County tax records. Subject to the
foregoing, this report runs with the land and will automatically

A construction-installation permit is required to install the sewage disposal system on the
approved site.



Andrew & Tiffany Wiederhorn
October 6, 1997
Page 3

For construction-installation permit issuance, a detailed and to-scale plot plan, system
head calculations, land use compatibility statement, fee and other exhibits are required.
We recommend that you consult with a state licensed installer for design and layout of
the sewage disposal system. If you have any questions or would like further information,
please feel welcome to contact the DEQ Technical Services Section at (503) 229-6313.

Ointd

Dewey W. Darold, R.S.
Natural Resource Specialist
On-Site Program/Water Quality

« Sicerely,

Enclosures
cc: DEQ:NCBO
DWD:dwd
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SITE EVALUATION - FIELD NOTES

SIZE v /0,000 F7 T

st -stones & stony
cob -cobbles & cobbly
g  -gravel & gravelly
vcos -very coarse sand
cos -coarse sand

s -sand

fs  -finesand-

vfs -very fine sand

lcos -loamy coarse sand
Is  -loamy sand

Ifs -loamy fine sand

cosl -coarse sandy loam

sl -sandy loam

fsl -fine sandy loam

S /0c8 TL ‘/600/9700 APPLICANT /na/mw,a 7 Fany
/

EVALUATOR Qu/r’,’q Q«Va i

M//‘é o/e/ Aa/n
7-10-97

si -silt

scl

sicl

DATE
visl -very fine sandy loam s¢  -sandy clay 0 -strcless
I -loam sic  -silty clay 1 -weak
c -clay 2 -moderate
sil  -silt loam llesd -layer limiting 3 -swong
-sandy clay loam effective soil depth  pl -platy
cl  -clay loam w  -weathered pr -prismatic -
-silty clay loam fx -fractured bk—-blocky
sed -sedimentary -abk; sbk

‘

NOTES: redoximorphic features, water, roots, structure

DEPTH (inches) TEXTURF; COLOR llesd, % loose rock, etc.
1_o~-97 1 75 16YR2) 1 Cpm med, 4 fore too?s
T =zcs s lo Y2 /2
35-60 Fo/m5 | 25V | PonTs 4o 38 ‘
bo - s05" e, From L0 Ao /057 fo05 " 97T
~ notes
2 O',— 7 L5 | JevrR2/
G-2¢ Fs JoYr 43 -
26-58" fsfms|  zsySla
__notes - — - - -
3 o-2° Shme | g5 aémg, -
7:29” T Lome |as & o ve
75- 60" Caned 8¢ aéma, -
notes
4 D ~l6” Come |85 atore -
/0 ~30" Same lar abeite.
30" -s2" Care_ler aloie, B
notes

SLOPE Ctwe /

ASPECT._ W/ //4

GROUNDWATER NA; TEMP;( PERM) )

SYSTEM TYPE: B #5my less Sand 7 [fers . design sewage flow 450 "~ gpd
initial: replacement: Ltloimless 5. Fr

disposal field sizing: /150 g disposal field sizing: /150 g
max. depth absorption facility: EHA inches max. depth absorption facility: SC inches
special

conditions:

COMMENTS /s £/ Fraem pn~cite.
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STATE OF Of W

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRC _.£NTAL QUALITY

NORTH COAST OFFICE
19 N. Highway 101
Warrenton, OR 97146
(503) 861-3280

Lo Sle sl

— X _OFFICE USE ONLY

Date .ec'd L-11-97
Date Completed _{o-&-%7
Required Fee F 22 Cen
Receipt No. Lo 2rg

Control No.

FOR APPLICANT'S USE - (PLEASE PRINT)
Avdves Wiedeghorn

Parcel o

Lo x (3o +
Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)

Dol Elstroe Ganst .

(Property Owner'’s Name)

Legal Description oM O W

(Applicant’s Name if Different from Owner)

of Property
For Parcels in Platted

Subdivisions, Indicate

LLCn 0D ¢ Latso0
(Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
(Subdivision Name) (Lot Number) (Block Number)

Proposed Facility

)

Water Supply

}XQ Public (Community System)

[X] Single Family Residence D
: ' (Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other

(Specify)
'Existing Facility
[ ] Single Family Residence

[ ] Private

(Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.)

(Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other

(Specify)

APPLICATION FOR:

b(i Site Evaluation Report

Permit Renewal
] Existing System Report
] Plan Review

] Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System
] Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System
]
]

[ ] Authorization Notice
Purpose of Authorization Notice
[ ] Connect to an existing system
not currently in use

Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Replace one mobile home with

with another or a house
Replace or rebuild a house

Personal hardship ‘

1
[
[
(
[
(
[

] Other (Specify)

[ ]

[ ] Addition of one or more bedroom
[ ]

[

] Temporary housing
[ ] Other (Specify)

This application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap-

propriate fee and attachments required in the guidance packet.
acket before act

cording to structions the

idance

Your site must be prepared ac-

can be taken on th a cation

Bz m% signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant
the Department of Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the
above described property for the purpose of this application.

\Li?>{f66wxx\n 7;4C>£:%W/1ﬁuﬂ>

(Signature)

Owner’'s Maili Address

2.0, Box 24ES

( % I/&W/ 1,\_ l(_\(ﬂ/;f‘{ , >Ys ‘57’3 13 2’)

Phone

[ ] Authorized Representative
[ ] Licensed Installer
License No.

Hol1-97
(Date)

Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)

ook, ElsTrovm CLovat..
.0, Dox 2D4<
/ = TN Ave-€ Ve 47113 &

58 - ooy IW\WC8\WC8690 (7-19-91)

Phone




September 18, 1997 AR CEL NO. 2

METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION OF A PORTION OF THAT TRACT
OF LAND CONVEYED TO ANDREW AND TIFFANY WIEDERHORN BY DEED
RECORDED IN BOOK 875, PAGE 38, DEED RECORDS,
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

Beginning at the most northerly northeast corner of that
tract of land conveyed to Andrew and Tiffany Wiederhorn by
deed recorded in Book 875, Page 38, Deed Records, Clatsop
County, Oregon; said point of beginning bears east 280.01
feet from the intersection of the center line of Cottage
Avenue with the south boundary of 12th Street as recorded on
the plat of Gearhart Park; thence S01°57'W along the east
boundary of said tract 100.00 feet; thence east along the
north boundary of said tract 37.39 feet to the most easterly
northeast corner of said tract; thence gouth along the east
boundary of said tract 224.93 feet to the TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING of the following described tract of land: thence
continuing south along said east boundary 106.00 feet; thence
west 118.32 feet; thence NOL°57'E 106.06 feet; thence east
114 .71 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. Containing

12,351 square feet.

TOGETHER WITH an easement for the purposes of ingress,
egress, and construction and maintenance of utilities over,
across and through the following described tract of land:

Beginning at the most northerly northeast corner of that
tract of land conveyed to Andrew and Tiffany Wiederhorn by
deed recorded in Book 875, Page 38, Deed Records, Clatsop
County, Oregon; said point of beginning bears east 280.01
feet from the intersection of the center line of Cottage
Avenue with the south boundary of 12th Street as recorded on
the plat of Gearhart Park; thence S01°57'W along the east
boundary of said tract 100.00 feet; thence east along the
north boundary of said tract 37.39 feet to the most easterly
northeast corner of said tract; thence gsouth along the east
boundary of said tract 224 .93 feet; thence west 15.00 feet;
thence north 167.19 feet; thence N45°00'W 67.50 feet; thence
NO1°57'E 110.02 feet to an intersection with the north
boundary of said Wiederhorn tract of land; thence east 25.00
feet to the point of beginning.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL GUALITY
RECEIVED

Wig;ﬁg%&gﬁ Y

SEP 26 1997 ; mfé;égzm
NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE Ty

WARRENTON
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STATE OF ORECG/™
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRON?
NORTH COAST OFFLCE
17 N. Highway 101
Warrenton, OR 97146
(503) 861-3280

\L QUALITY

___FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date d 3-12-52
Date vompleted _ S - (3-%7)
Required Fee «;FS\D-..”E;_.
Receipt No. 723705
Control No. SRSy R

FOR APPLICANT'S USE - (PLEASE PRINT)
AVDEEN WEDEPROLY

(Property Owner's Name)

[HO X130 PLs fpy

Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)

72\01-\ L£CSTRON  CopisT  INC.

(Applicant’s Name 1f Different from Owner)

Legal Description ON - [Ows 1D B 4700 CLATSOP
of Property. (Township) (Range) ‘(Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
For Parcels in Platted :

Subdivisions, Indicate (Subdivision Name) (Lot Number) (Block Number)

Proposed Facility

4

I Single Family Residence

Water Supply

P Public (Community System)

(Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other

(Specify)
'Existing Facility
[ ] Single Family Residence

[ ] Private

(Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.)

(Number of Bedrooms)

b4 Other ___OLD SYSTEM ALAvosniED N HOJOSE FOOTPRNT AREA
{Specify)
APPLICATION FOR:
[ ] Authorization Notice
[ ° Site Evaluation Report Purpose of Authorization Notice
< Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Connect to an existing system

] Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System

] Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System |
] Permit Renewal S
] Existing System Report '
] Plan Review
] Other (Specify)

not currently in use

Replace one mobile home with
with another or a house
Replace or rebuild a house
Addition of one or more bedroon
Personal hardship

Temporary housing

Other (Specify)

This application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap-
propriate
t

QL Cl L1y

nstructions in the

BK mg Qignature,
the Department of Environmental Quality

nce

fee and attachments required in the guidance packet.
guida packet before action can
I certify that the information I have furnishe

Your site must be pre
be taken on this app

is correct, and hereby grant

pared

and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the

above zz?é/pxop ty for the purpose of this application.
ijli& P Authorized Representative
L > ,Pd A 3/l2/97 [ ] Licensed Installer
(Signature) (Date) License No.
Owner's Mailing Address ant's Mai dres d e -
RO 2765
CEMwaT 0L P.O. Q%x 2795

5728 Gearh?ft.

Phone Phone IW\WCB\WC8690 (7-19-91)

AR T26- 450
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LAND USE COMPATIBILITY STATEMENT
FOR ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

APPLICANT 'S NAME - MAILING ADORESS : PHONE

RICH ELSTROM CONST. INC. | -
PO.Box 219 = 2
Gearhart, OR

07138
CiTy . SIATE | Z1P ,
TOUNSHLP RANGE SECTION TAX LOT OR ACCT XO
Pt
' 5 &N | |0 I o b 4700
a ¢
P oA | SUBDIVISION/PROJECT 107 sLocx COUNTY
£ T
R 1 CLATSOP
T o0
Y N D
PROPERTY IS A LOT OF RECORS CREATED BEFORE AUGUST 1, 1961,

PROPOSED LAMD USE R

OUBSURFHE  SEWALE DisppopAl  SrSFEM

M e

STATEMENT OF COMPATIBILITY FROM APPROPRIATE LAND USE AUTHORITY
(An equivalent scatement may be provided In lleu of this form)

PROPERTT'S ZONING DESIGHATION

/Q””/

THE ABCVE PROPOSAL MAS SEEX REVIELED AMO FOUNO TO HE:

[D COMPATIBLE VITH THE LCDC ACKNOWLERGED CONSTSTENT WITH THE

CMPRERENSIVE PLAN D STATCNIDE PLANKING GRALS
D NOT COMPATIHLE VITH THE LODC . s D ROT COMSISTENT WUTN TRE
ACKHOMUEDGED CONPRENENSIVE PLAN STATEVIDE: PLANNING GOALS

AEASON FOH FIMDING OF CUMPATIRILITY /  INCOMPATIBILITY

PROPERTY 15 LOCATED: (check ane)

D INSIDE URBAN GROUTH BOUMOARY D OUTSIDE URBAN
pllﬂn cIty QUTSIDE CITY LINITS GREASTH BOUNDARY

LAMD USE AUTHCRITY

C(/Z;; z/ /é.%/% )

TRED 2 4 _ - TITLE — — - DATE
%’WM Q0L 7 e e P T 2 =)0 ~F 7
vd & ra /
D CITT/OXMTY CONCUARENCE 1F INSIDE URBAN SROWJTH BOUNDARY nEPT. nF ENlegcngaﬂiEﬂNTAl QUAHW
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SYSTEM HEAD CALCULATIONS

STATIC HEAD: (vertical elevation difference from the pump

base to the pressure distribution laterals)

S feet

SYSTEM ALLOWANCE: (includes distribution piping losses

and a five foot residual head discharge at the
distribution laterals)

10* feet

FRICTION HEAD: (transport pipe friction loss at flow

rate)

(a) Calculate Flow rate:

L

Diameter of orifices...ieecesvas e inch

Number of orifices = N = 63

Orifice discharge rate = R = 4 gopm

Total gallons per minute = N X R = __29:%3 gpm

(b) Calculate Friction Head Loss:

Length of transport pipe = P (in feet) Y

‘Friction loss coefficient

L (see reverse side) §:4§5

Friction Head = PXL = ( ¥2 feet

TOTAL DYNAMIC HEAD (TDH): (sum of static head, system

allowance and friction head)

/€32 feet

HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS:
PUMP DUTY:-25:§3 gpm @ _(6.3+ TDH
BRAND: -Aéxwwéy&d_/
MODEL: PEF 33 HORSEPOWER: =1
CAPACITY: g /{, 32 ToH @ __35 3 GPM, and

25 93 GPM @ __ X% ___ TDH
Footnote: +* in absence of specific head loss calculations,

use 10 feet for this factor.
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A Scappoose Sand & Gravel Co. \

33485 E. Crown Zelletbach Road * P.O. Box AF * Scappooss, Oregon 97056
Porlland 241-4799 « Scappoose 543-7141 + Fax 543-2332
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March 3, 1997

DEPARTMENT OF
ANDREW WIEDERHORN ENVIRONMENTAL
4311 GREENLEAF DR
PORTLAND OR 97221

QUALITY

RE: OSS:NWR: CLATSOP COUNTY: SITE  NORTHWEST REGION

EVALUATION REPORT: TWN 6N, RNG 10W, SEC
10CB, TAX LOT 4700.

Dear Mr. Wiederhomn:

In response to your recent application for site evaluation, the above-described property was
examined on January 14, 1997, to determine the methods of on-site sewage disposal for which it is
suited. Although the site does not comply with established criteria for a standard septic tank-
disposal field system, the site has been found suitable for a conventional sand filter treatment and
disposal system. :

The system would have the capacity to serve a single family dwelling, with no more than 4
bedrooms. Peak daily sewage flow into the system is limited to 450 gallons, with an average daily
sewage flow of not more than approximately 225 gallons per day. Premature system failure may
occur if either flow limit is exceeded.

Please refer to the enclosed field worksheet for information about the site observations and location
of the disposal system (including the future repair/replacement disposal system). The initial
system will consist of an 1100 gallon dosing septic tank, effluent lift pump, associated controls
and alarm and a 360 sq.ft. sand filter that discharges effluent through the bottom. The sand
filter bottom can be installed a maximum 26 inches into the ground. The replacement
system, when needed in the future, will consist of the same type system as the initial.

A construction-installation permit is required to install the sewage system on the approved site.
Please contact North Coast Branch Office of the Department of Environmental Quality for
information regarding permit procedures and necessary fees. The phone number is 503-861-3280.

This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be John A. Kitzhaber
further partitioned or subdivided, and that conditions on the subject or adjacent Governor
properties have not been altered in any manner which would prohibit issuance of a 5F
permit in accordance with O.R.S. 454.605 through 454.745 and Administrative
Rules of the Environmental Quality Commission (EQC). Any such subdivision,
partitioning or alteration may void this report.

2020 SW Fourth Avenue
Suite 400 .
Portland, OR 97201-4987
(503) 229-5263 Voice
TTY (503) 229-5471

DEQ-1



March 3, 1997
Page 2

WARNING: This is a technical report for on-site sewage disposal only. It may be converted to a
permit only if, at the time of permit application, the property has been found to be compatible with
applicable LCDC-acknowledged local comprehensive land use plans and implementing measures
or the Statewide Planning Goals. The report will remain valid until an on-site sewage system is
installed pursuant to a construction-installation permit obtained from the Department of
Environmental Quality, or until earlier cancellation, pursuant to EQC rules, with written notice
thereof by the Department to the owners according to DEQ records or the County tax records.
Subject to the foregoing, this report runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent
owners.

Sincerely,

Dennis C. lllingworth, R.S.
Environmental Specialist

DClI:dci
Cc: NCBO:DEQ
Enclosure
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COUNTY - Af /sep SITE EVALUATION - FIELD NOTES
r GA g /SOW o JOCE 1w 4200 APPLICANT w"f’/"rl'a“"

/
size 110X 130" eyaruatorn _ Ll ingworTh oate 1 /14127
st -stones & stony fs  -fine sand sl -sandy loam scl  -sandy clay loam w  -weathered pl -platy
cob -cobbles & cobbly vfs -very fine sand fsl  -fine sandy loam cl  -clay loam fx  -fracured pr -prismatic
g -gravel & gravely Icos -loamy coarse sand vfsl -very fine loamy sand sicl  -silty clay loam sed -sedimentary bk -blocky
vcos -very coarse sand Is -loamy sand | -loam sc  -sandy clay 0  -no structure abk -angular
cos -coacse sand Ifs -loamy fine sand si -silt sic  -silty clay 1 -weak blocky
s -sand cosl -coarse sandy loam sl -silt loam c -clay 2 -moderate sbk -subangular
llesd -layer limiting 3 -strong blocky
‘ effective soil depth

NOTES: structure, % loose rock, roots, redoximorphic
DEPTH (inchesy TEXTURE COLOR features, water, llesd, etc.

1 o- 1% ‘p,S [OyrBA} - -p-:w Qu_e oy

[p-50 {5 (0

$0-72 M5  [Oyr >/

22- /00 ms. 2.5y 5‘/:. - qugerdd

H. Ol Fo0"

notes

2 o-i2 | ‘[S 10ye 7t masy med roold

12-27 s [0xe % 4+ reols
2¢y~s52 {8 2.5y o - /

sZ-60  fLs/ms 2.5y 5/

notes
SLOPE __ /€Y ¢ /, ASPECT GROUNDWATER NA; TEMPORARY; @w
SYSTEM TYPE: : design sewage flow gyf ) gpd
initial: E’O am 5{;5 7 o *Ld’ 34 k:‘f?ﬁ?’ replacement: __% &z ¢ &

disposal field sizing: Bie oy e ® SEEOG g disposal feld sizing: _S 24 € ' 150 g
max. depth absorption facility: i 6 inches max. depth absorption facility: SemcC inches

special conditions:/comments S”‘TC 9 PP"’”C(/{} "JkJCY' C/‘?EOPP PA /nS Cca. k‘) /@
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November 22, 1996

METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION OF A PORTION OF THAT TRACT
OF LAND CONVEYED TO ANDREW AND TIFFANY WIEDERHORN BY DEED
RECORDED IN BOOK 875, PAGE 38, DEED RECORDS,
CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON

FOR
MICHAEL RILEY

Beginning at the northeast corner of that tract of land
conveyed to J.L. Burgess by deed recorded in Book 133, Page
31, Deed Records, Clatsop County, Oregon; thence east along
the easterly extension of the north boundary of said tract of
land 56.75 feet to an intersection with the east boundary of
that tract of land conveyed to Andrew and Tiffany Wiederhorn
by deed recorded in Book 875, Page 38, said deed records;
thence south along said east boundary 99.95 feet to an
intersection with the easterly extension of the south
boundary of said tract of land conveyed to J.L. Burgess;
thence west 60.15 feet to the southeast corner of said
Burgess tract of land; thence N01°57'E along the east
boundary of said Burgess tract 100.00 feet to the point of
beginning. Containing 5,842 square feet, more or less.
TOGETHER WITH that tract of land conveyed to J.L. Burgess by
deed recorded in Book 133, Page 31, Deed Records, Clatsop
County, Oregon. Containing 4,997 square feet, more or less.

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

o gL ALY
gt 97201019
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MAR-B4-1897 @7:081 FROM RJI~4 ELSTROM CONSTRUCTION  TO 8613259
FAX
" Rich Elstrom Construction Inc.
P. O. Box 2795 Gearhart. Oregon 97138 503- 738-0274 Office 503-738-4050 Fax

e ool 3/2l07  3/9/97
FQ’Q“'& DE-O DAL E
L/@ Erom' Q\(’h

Number of pages. (including cover page)

Subject:

idi- 1> SRS OF SrE fbArians 7

| =
Ter Riow S 10 Ty weT 4700
WEDEL Hagr

APPidray Dasg. 119197

TwWO
S0y T TROBE You - 1T HAS ééﬁ\//‘»vé/
WEELX- SuNeE. I WBsT  ivaueED.

THANA. YOV &
by

3-4-97: RICH: I AM TOLD THAT THE REPORT HAS GONE OUT YESTERDAY AND THAT SYSTEM
WILL BE BOTTOMLESS SAND FILTER, 26" MAX TRENCH DEPTH. I WILL FAX

REPORT AS SOON AS I RECEIVE IT IN MAIL.

TOTAL P.81



JAN—-15-97 WED 11:82 AM STACOAST<«NURSERY<«CONST<8

SEACOAST NURSERY CONSTRUCTION INC
3111 HWY 101 NORTH
SEASIDE, OR 97138

503-738-6401

Regarding: Septic tank pumping

The septic tank on the Weiderhorne property in Gearhart, Or., was
pumped 01~07-97 for Johnson Construction.

Tax Lot# 61010CB-4700

e . —_——— . Caame .- —

Seacoast Nursery €onstructidn IA&T

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
RECEIVED

JAN 15 1997

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE
WARRENTON



JAN-@6-1997 13:87 FROM R}~ v STROM CONSTRUCTION  TO ‘ - BB13259 P.@l

FAX

- Rich Elstrom Construction Inc. .
P.O. Box 2795 Gearhart, Oregon 97138 503- 738-0274 Office $03-738-4050 Fax

Dae //é /86 77
fro~ T DE-Q / Davt
o ~Eem £
- Subject Pf%’/}&ﬁ SEND Ay IO FOS NG
RHAL zﬁé,qea & A ExSTIG  SEunif D1SHsp S YeTEAL.

TS &Zaﬂm'rr whs  PIlrASED Ly THE w.-@fz HILAIS
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STATE OF OF —— 7 'EFICE USE ONLY _

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRO. .. _AL QUALITY Date .. d [=< e
NORTH COAST OFFICE Date Completed __ <-3% -7
17 N. Highway 101 Required Fee -f $L£S5 .00
Warrenton, OR 97146 Receipt No. b o B 2. 4
(593) 861-3280 Control No.
FOR_AP 'S USE - (PLEASE PRINT) HO x1%' +
Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)
ANDREN, W HEDELHZN Rien LLsTPom  CONST:
(Property Owner's Name) (Applicant’s Name if Different from Owner)
Legal Description &N oW 10Ck 4700 CLATSOP
of Property. (Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
For Parcels in Platted '
Subdivisions, Indicate (Subdivision Name) (Lot Number) (Block Number)
Proposed Facility Water Supply
[4. Single Family Residence 'Eg [?4 Public (Community System)
(Number of Bedrooms) [ ] Private
[ ] Other (Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.)
(Specify)
'Existing Facility
4 Single Family Residence Z o &£ AﬁANDdNﬁD
(Number of Bedrooms) X TANE d),.gyy\o\/-é@
[ ] Other
(Specify)
APPLICATION FOR:
. [ ] Authorization Notice
[ Site Evaluation Report Purpose of Authorization Notice
[ ] Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Connect to an existing system
[ ] Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System not currently in use
[ ] Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Replace one mobile home with
[ ] Permit Renewal ' with another or a house
[ ] Existing System Report Replace or rebuild a house
[ ] Plan Review Addition of one or more bedroo
[ ] Other (Specify) Personal hardship

Temporary housing
Other (Specify)

oy p— —— pr— oy
[ Wy W "

This application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap
propriate fee and attachments required in the guidance packet. Your site must be preYared ac-
cording to instructions in the guidance packet before on_can be take thi cation

BK mﬁ signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant
the Department of Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the

aboi;EZZZ:;};Z??Proper y for the purpose of this application.
‘ PX] Authorized Representative
: > /-5-97 [ ] Licensed Installer

(Signature) (Date) License No.
Owner's Mailing Address A ant's Mai dres d e
421 _Leeen inf DF. ‘
Rezeond, o0f 97221 P.0. Box 2795
Qearhart,
Phone Phone IW\WC8\WC8690 (7-19-91)

FAN 738-4050



ULALSOP COUNTY HFALTU DEPT, o _ ~ /] :
T 7 COITERCIAL STRIRT (ot¢ 3@(;6 @7&@

ASTORIA, OR. 97103

: TELEPHOIT 325-7/41 5T, 35 IR NO._ZF- 97
SUBSURFACE_ShiAGH: DISPOSAL SYSTEM |
, FINAL INOIECTION | = e
QMNER'S WIT e 7 MIDRYSS S/ 2R/ S5 Svmef  Poer
PROPETY /DDRESS g /o 1o coe 290 a IVSTALIOR e

RESIDENTI/L , ;5 COMMERCIAL 5 NO. OF IIVING UNITS__/ ; MO. OF BRDROONS =2
WATER SUPFLY: PUBLIC s COMMUNITY /, PRIVATE . TYPE OF VWELL

——————

DEPTH FT., ISOLATION DISTANCE FT.3 SOIL CLAS3IFICATION

SEPTIC TANK: STEBL,//, CONCRETE » CAPACTTY "7 Sd GALIONS

STONE: _ SIZ84-2° , VASHED _—" » BELOY TILI/3 IN., ABOVE TIILD *
TRENCH [[IDTH 2o  IN; TRENCH & FT. ON CENTR: TOTAL SC. FT. /8¢ S¢. FT.

TILE: _COMNCRETE , CLAY 2 PLASTIC 7 BUTIDING SER: MATZRIAL PO

PLOT PLAN: This plot plan is not drawn to scale and is to be used only to give an
approximate location and design of the system., - :

(4%—APPRQVED: Installation :onforms to DEQ Requirements,
() DISAPPRGVED: Installation does not conform to DBC Resulations.
REMARKS: .. '

DATE: 7.3 o SANITARIAN @‘“ =2 .

NOTE: This inspéction was made to determine: The amount of stone, sizing of the systenm
and general construction., It should te noted that this inspection does not necessarily
include the final backfillin operation,

11=7L



STATE OF OREGON @/

tment of Environmental Quality
Permit No.___ 7 §— 97
Expiration Date_¢-24~7F

P
il |

é-/b /o B Livg,

7/'} Ca‘)k . " o
)‘Qonz’/'/a/»—L OR 9?23} i

TO CONSTRUCT SUBSURFACE SEWAGE SYSTEM

All work to conform to requircments of Origon administrative rules
governing subsurface sewage disposal. All work shall be performed by
property owner personally or by a licensed ;eptic tank installer.

Tank Capacity /3¢ Gallons Drain Field _Z&-Sq. Ft.
P@ﬂ SES UNTII. COMP[ETEB




"PROPOSED SUR®T TACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

R Installer: . .lete top part of form to
signature and submit both copies with
application. ‘
_ . _ (Exhibit No. 1) : : Permit No. 7 S5-77
Installer's Name . Property Address
CrAcoast YUneserwn Const Avitvo - so 3. & oo
lo. Living Units Bedirooms Baths | Basement Water Supply
) : Yes No > | Communit Public X Other -List
N Tovo orve | Yes— Nox A 2
jeptic Tank: -
., from well—2~ = Steel 5 Concrete No. Compartments O-i¢ Gallon Capacity /-2 =~ 73
‘mside Dimmsions: Feet | Tle Disposal Field:
ength ¢ Width , Diameter < Depth & Distribution Box: Yes X No___
\pplicant — ' | other Distribution - Type
Name _ [ £ 7 oot . Eoie
ins / Feet from
Mailing | /Y22/) S € <tarl Vell: —#~  Foundation: $
' Lot Line
ength of Lines - Ft. 2o~ ‘I‘rench ’ ,|Total Sq. |[Ft. between Filter | BJ ltgr depth b:: er aef
X 3, 4 5. 6. width:2 |Ft.: /227 Bines: &5~ |Type:2 ™ $P0UE 2 4n|P°4¥o 2"
Plot Plan (See instructions): .
’ : - — 1S fovedse | slecd
- L
ST _ . 1] ] . .

L4 . 1 <
?51‘094‘@6 ) CV.L 1'% e e s s N E (e RO s vl

i 'hnt . Hé_%bq
(il //'—__——

ul
}

Date: L~ >y-2¢g ) ’ :‘ Signature: /)az»z ﬁ@

For Sanitarian Use Only:
£--Approved: System Installation Conforms to DEQ Ruies for Subsurf ace Sewage Disposal.

0D D:Lsapproved. Does not Conform to DEQ Rules for Subsurface Sewage Disposal.

\ek¥, Date: F- 24 -
Remarksas ? S*M _‘ (7(
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DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
RECEIVED

JAN - 9 1987
NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE
WARRENTON
110.15‘
P- n >
SN
RN RO C
s Y §9£~—-~) e
SR N ke
o X
e o X2
F I I
- § NI -~
8 O\
< — { N
§ N ' X ¥ S
R b :
: 5 !
g 2
s A
15! %\%
g
R
T g N
§ »
|,
- 3
B &
$

FAPS
Ny 197

" G"O_/?S“ ! :

HiaaY %———-



18 °d 6810l

1 CCT QAN

m\ rxtv %E/\\~7
s 09
[ — 6ZEBZ HIMON — —
o opinanzsys_009=L N oo s 2
‘ AAD N . 'V\o. ,000£1 HLSON - .;0 ASVI ak%Qﬂ M
, . L . 9 14°0S 2p8's o <
—~t£009 | 00001 3.002¢.000"|” %4 5 S g
F.00.25. 10/ o0 B S N | N
O— _oos1sv3 ___~1 oooo weoum&oe ~ <§
006l 3.00.26.10N A : 2 S
Q W Sk
MT. Qo
T SW_ ~\
283 Ma
e D
Qa 3.00.2%./0N
Wops .
b SN S
- W T3 .
Wy N g
Qc QI Q
N )
“ N
®
— X
Q
N >
W M -
N
. X
O — 5
g
Q
4
B
& 19
InLoD

AT

THANTE T OB RN TN 1N

L N R W ST TN

LT



IR AR SO
an L T ~3
PlopoeD  LAC 8 &
WIEDERHORN GUEST HOUSES | : %
%El —~
I b~y
2 3
] , ha S
SCALE:17=20". -
111.72 1 -
8/8/97 _ e 590007007 W | 15
| MNEw TEET  Hodkg N
20> K <40 —> X g
ST NI T o e G —
-’ PARCEL 1 Dy
-‘ 10,000 5@ FT s
| -

P | E :
S | I
g Lo % = o

8 — S

< : .L&” ‘ LY ™

NEN ! V;
l HOUSE ] %
[ [
By
! @ | -
| N b -
g !
[ 113.'(2 1 15"
! 5 90'0,0 a0 W
! !
' * " pARCEL 2
! 38* BEECH TREE | o
, | 12.351 50 FT
! |
: I | 5
| 1 |
| PRUPOSED
o HoUSE _ :
2B 3
ofy | 2 [ ]
?‘gl_.___Q - S — - S
g —
New  TEST  HOstS
20)‘ W & 40 —> \-
2‘ srsEmEr A
~
N 90°00°00° F
118.32 sifT. OF ENVIZDURENTAL CUALITY
PEE‘EMB
AUG 11 {997
NORTH CUAST n OFFICE

A DR




WIEDERHORN GUEST HOUSES

SCALE: 1"=20"

' INGRESS, EGRESS é
UTILITY EASEMENT

Ly
JRY, 71 L
8/8/97 $790700700" W | 15
'z
v
[ -1
PARCEL 1 w
1,000 50 (77 E
| o

- g [

H ! 5 Q
wie | o e
L KR

(‘? | qv S w__ - h ng: Q‘1

I i L I,

1 ACK Y ’ %)
i ROUSE L ! ;
| | 2
! ~
! ‘ 2
1 ]
114 /2 L 15"
5 90'0,0 a0’ W
|
- " PARCEL 2
38" BEECH TREE
12,351 80 F1
|
Upeaw fbD  je
' promosen | PEL PR TP
. | - B 1rlﬂhAj\\
& | — :
N o
o , o 8
‘ UEPT. OF ENVIROMMENTAN GUALITY
N 90°00°06° € RER e

118..32

NLULIVEY

AUG 11 1997

NORTH COAST EH,@\?\?{.’;H OFFICE
WARRFNTON




- PTOT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

] ~ Mess b uw.e.w/l/\\\!
R R R . [¢)) “
w/. w | o~ ”A\ . _ S
& S s
i N Sa - ® m o™ Im ..I.IM
nFU 3 , 00,5 o — — w
[aY]
2 3 Vo 8 Swy L Lyl
o ¥ m 3 G @ ~ .#ar .
(=] CN N N - e, s e — M
@ =5 b RN _
= <= 2 _ . P
2 |l @mEm B _ 3 ] ¥«
=] — e ,O ale 3 X m _ ,.W 3 M
&£ [>= LX< (9|8 ] 1 R o L= _ /fla.lw .
m OW n s - _ o 4 o,y “ 3 - - \'hq
« NI o s _\ ﬂ/-_ - “ o ~§ T W e adl i
- f\.\.ﬂ -Wﬂn. . \“m\\u trvsvsevsesse ki . PITPIPIII VPV IVIYY] DPIPrYrTITI VI IVIV Iy \ k. i
o
= ANV 439VH mw ''5 m X OM
2 £ Se o ° |8 33 § 39
w m e 3 M A.m ¥ m WM 3 T LY
<43 M © ey TS, 4 7% 4 2
(13 P REh z ™
¥ f 4
t Y 5 S b
<+ o . Qo N
ie, w << O
b el Fo8 Gadd g™
P N dJ M
3 m 8< 8 o
4 . PP O m
R
L
)
L]
<
(@}
m &
i s
S ]
\ 5
h
.| 2 ¥
4 N
13341S yOd
Q3A¥3S3Y
.nQv..Q\
0y N
3 ¥
. by
o9 N \ Dn. S
Ti0
3 .
. o no, Py = _ © o Ol uoKog
o T N YT NYY  r T I Ty YT Y YV T I Y VT Iv vV Ty YOvrvers Cdd T Y Y Y S Y F T TV Y I TPV T I Y IX S v v Py sy rrrovy TIYTIIIYYYIYYY” T T VTN VYV Y VYT Y s T Iy Py rryy Y rrrry TIVTITIIYITI TR
/ 6 uoysa
4 4
% vdé O 9 do aeg H
7



J , See Map 6 10 10BC

o2

~
~

ey

NN

-3 | | 5T .
2 §‘0\ gg _ = ] — “%
3 ' il ) =
\ =0 98].1.] o ¥ ?—U)——
' S o~ (Y LN -

g I q_

B §-¢“ uo§ : g'ﬁ\‘ ————g—“
9 . 00, N i c—y
t I o
§§ § "3 LD ‘ - éco/ .00 § © ‘ }__L'L:" S
T BT T
y | | Lo
4 5
HEER LN I
‘ S R =
1 > B T T 2 D 5 S P

439VH

7Y 87 it
3 < g W § 3 § 3
o by = + 3 A g
} g p=3 ¥ o 2/.‘/ < 9’ 2 ’ 7% 4
2:50 - so0 90/
X 83 .09 957 S EFEE zego /2
y Y % Q
$o \ | o8
-, ? 3 . 2 v ©
- - -t 7 1
PEIE g—r N g | ?
NI § a&
I Q f\,’ N O o
28 Y g8
< O
.955&’ . x-w?'
T LS o/ DA
.
v
£
o
o RN
Lo
\ \
.00, L} L)
NI N
of L33Y1S m
810 ¥404 O
I Q
to J3AY3S3Y §
.€F'pos
3
N
3 N
M R
n
g ¥ :
a
g | O
§ N
-€8°go, ¥z 7 s - ©
,,,,,,,, T T T T T T T Ty T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T QT T T T T T T T P I T P r P T T Irsr s s v sr s sy s s s vy

vae Ol 9 do @88




SIAIE OF OREGON ‘ v
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Property Owner : : L Permit Number _
T. =R o Sec. L5 Tax Lot/ Acct. No. — Expiration Date T
Loc./Road Rt N (el P ® Issued By .

[NOT TRANSFERABLE]
New Construction of [] Repair of [] Connection of [] Alteration of [

A SUBSURFACE SEWAGE SYSTEM

All work to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340 71-030. Work shall be done by property owner or
by Licensed Sewage Disposal Service.

[MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL]

SPECIFICATIONS _
Tank size L gallons. Disposal trenches 4 5 Square ft. et Lineal ft.
Maximum trench depth LR Minimum trench depth _
[] Loop [ Equal [ Serial Distance between lines on center g :
Total rock depth Below pipe C Above pipe — [J Rake sidewalls

Special Conditions. [Follow Attached Plof Plan].

PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACT:

POST ON SITE

DEQ/WQ-404 Rev. 1/78 SP*RAR77.140




(O~ 1B 400

STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

SUBSURFACE OR ALTERNATIVE SEWAGE SYSTEM

o, 7( - }é/ o i S
OWNER TR P Sebywsen PERMIT NO._ 7 ~//%
LOCATION o~ [uef— G

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665 this certificate is issued as evidence of satis-
factory completion of a subsurface or alternative sewage disposal system at the above location.

Ay
// e T
Sanitarian
-
™ o e d/

Date

DEQ/WQ-402 (6-76) SP*38485-340



STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

PROPOSED SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
PLOT PLAN

ﬁ‘? / £ 2 ':{w/i Mgy

Property Owner Date

Location: T. € R. (2 Sec. /‘{/ Q/_Q_-_ Tax Lot/Acct. No. Leod

-
(A - ,
1° 7 |
o ‘
("/ /v/
e s o
¢ /
\\‘.Cj\ .
'&“f\‘“"
-0
/,,/‘
/
!‘ f Sgiy/f’ifu/fy /
"’T,‘J T awh |
REMARKS:
FOR DEQ USE ONLY
TR o
’ A
I;xjApproved Permit Number sy
2 B
- . 2 2/ — -7
[[] Disapproved By: /“f';' /e 4 e V=77

(SANITARIAN SIGNATURE) {DATE)



{
{
<
L

SLEf

)

£666 (SyF

F£/ wg

']

S ke iy
s ‘m.. . .@I .Jw.
NOTNTOR 538

o zﬁaxom@%z

‘040 ‘a1o9va AAMIJ- HLIM
TIVO INOHd ¥dd QIAOYIY
JIHS INIWITNOT adsodoyqa

)
T vl

N R B ] S .
NOF Otr Q7 m

W 4 £666 1507
e wow Ve 1L MOOg | |
SO HLNOS .08 00/
PLSVT.00BIE
51 6 T30V GO

-
\ Ny
X 0L ovIaTr s N
, . O

FJTvos oN

NLF0

? IO A WP IIA vt i it
NG i el ‘
. - Clas et vy N
‘ v
.

el [ TPIEE N R ¢

3.002¢ /oy

S00Dc

¥aA6 23S Mo1F N9 L



[doo1/001

03/07/97 16:19 ‘5‘5032296957
MRR-Yr—19Yr 11782 rxum M OSLD KW WLNS RO | LM !

£666 LSVY

|
|
|
!
y
!
l

<

. - ) ' ""::,"'. Moty '.-- - : - -5;! ,274-56./ . .”04{.’5

' "m e

¥/
3
'}

3
?7
K

’ﬂ

-0

o
2
¢

L ws

'Y

Vd 14 Hood
01 9NI0 VS,

Y ]
v
b

T i)
S83p
SR .
NQ_Q\
. )
Iy
th “ '
I~ 88
ot lag
N
N5 | X,
]

'/aoaa_v- & 7ABE (174367
zva/'sr'aa"f f&ﬁm/ T

:f e d '
.

‘* o e ".

L
10t Lo oo €5 ¢

E/E'QD BEEI / SB(IDD 9078 WuBS:11




MAR-B7—-1997 18:52 FROM RICH ELSTROM CONSTRUCTION TO 8613259 P.81

FAX

Rich Elstrom Construction Inc.
P. O. Box 2795 Gearhan. Oregon 97138 503- 738-0274 Office 503-738-4050 Fax

Date: 3/7/97 :

To: D.£ R . fax Sbi- 32595
Eram: &\u | l.
mmmﬁ_nmmmmmw 2
Subject:  WHEDER. ROl onmrb/ I

€ X BT .
Lo A . T 6N Riok s£c. S DA

e ARE Tlopsing A 20 x20  EXEROSE Foom @
Mo, CORMEZ OF £X\ETINE HOUSE, [T Wiw
SHOWMER , TDIET, AnD Simné .,

.- SUTE - Puan -

lﬂ&pudﬁ A
PLidor. REVIEw T

THANES |

: - 172 5’& 17256

¢ AN i, = et e A i : 5 4 2
TATRAI
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~ MAY-B@3-1936 14:36 FROM RIF- ELSTROM CONSTRUCTION 7O e 8613259 P.@1

FAX

Rich Elstrom Construction Inc.
P. O. Box 2795 Gearhart, Oregon 97138 503- 738-0274 Office 503-738-4050 Fax

‘e
Date. 5-3-9¢
Io. DE£.Q DA JIouNs
From: Py
Number of Gncludi 3
Subject:  WIEDEZmotns  PlofERTr
CIO - 10 Ch - 440

FRoPsAD  Accgsswr pBu\vgS , BBEGUMOSE A g

ﬁﬁ VS,

Rcr



FROM RICH. ELSTROM CO

136

14

MAY-B3-1996

NSTRUCT ION

. 4
-
R 7Y
N
¥
5 N
-
-£AS5T. 99.93" .
ﬁ
N
6 Y
Wy
0 .

o ot~ o N

EAST 49

lo’

(Peetoes

PETAN

NO SCALE

SouTH
086"

m%\s?mcv SRS

P.O.B. PARCEL 5 1S
- 314.00° EAST.& .
100.80° SOUTH OF
MON. 2. -

\\

(178,867 \

/0

/7453’

| E—

'57'0'¢ €.

Lt

TOTAL P.B3




MAY-B3-1996 14:36  FROM RICH ELSTROM CONSTRUCTION  TO 8613259 P.82

- T STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

PROPOSED SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
PLOT PLAN

F #itz fa'éu!w Date

& R 12 sec [2 <8 Tax 1ot/ Acct. No.

Property Owner
Yoo

Lacation: 7.

Sx’ﬁ.af;ag
task

¢Tp' HoUrE

REMARKS: i
-~ 9 e S 2 T

SHTEAN I/ 0D  ANIWION~

FOX DRQ USE ONLY

w‘ Approved Permit Murber 79~ ey
/"72?2‘7 7’Mé F-/9-29

- By-
3 Lisapproved Y |SANTTRRIAN SIOKATURED)




PROPOSED SI” "URFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

Installer:

,omplete top part of form to
signature and submit both copies with
application.

(Exhibit No. 1)

Permit No.

Installer's Name

Property

Address

q/"’/ﬂ(:mﬁ.('}' ”/('/i(" gLy f//(mS /Oﬂ S - é/C]~ /0 — CRLEBOD
{o. Living Units Bgﬁrooms Baths | Basement Water Supply
Yes | No Communit; Public x Other -List
ong Thazo  \TDeee| %= "— V — —

Septic Tank:

Steel 2: Concrete No. Compartments 7?&:7-Ga110n Capacity /Zh90

Ft., from well---&
[nside Dimmsions: Feet . | Tile Dispesal Field:
Length Width Diameter Depth Distribution Box: Yes KX Yo __ _
Applicant e cadk S Other Distribution - Type
Name [F;?r" 7_7 k_\dhﬂ-gow ?ﬁqffgi/_ :’:774 5
o a3y 4 Feet from
Mailing e, (0] 7 e S - Well: ~&- Foundation: <
e g Lot Line . , )
Addr o Z///ﬁ/ﬂ A)q a% - D QP Tronts ¢ Sidae S Rasme
ength of Lines -/Ft. Trench’ |Total Sq. |Ft. between |Filter M 1ter FIITEr dept
. . P ad ~ ) I ) lter depth i
. 2.4)5. % 5._ 6. ;2/' Widthe?  |Ft.: ¢ |lines: /o ~ {Fype:>” %§fg?<?§§ Rt ?e%gféé/yir
Plot Plan (See instructions):
s
A oo & ,E‘: + W‘.
-u\\-\;nw’g . L“ '«% T P _:,‘: o A 4
1% 3 w3 of” e
LG o 2 e
{"’ é:-‘. ‘i L‘"‘ - ?\;3 - Sl LSS s.:l " ’
w '
: i i
R 1. ! i
y \ \
: - g @ ¥a . L we ] ‘il I P

S ST (. —

~

i:

ST

Date:

LS— 20 = 2F

Signature: 44%/:an{/zg%7‘

A// &LZIZ*’%

For Sanitarian Use Only:
System Installation Conforms to DEQ Rules for Submurface Sewage Disposal.

t:] Approved:

[ Disapproved: Does not Conform to DEQ Rules for Subsurface Sewage Disposal}

Remarkas

Date:

Sarritarian's Signature
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